## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Interfaith Cable Coalition. Inc.		12/26/2019	Non-Profit Organization: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Odyssey Impact, Inc.		
Street Address:	12 West 31st Street, 8th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Organization: MARYLAND		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87345942	ENGAGE ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	87335945	ODYSSEY IMPACT
Registration Number:	4917824	ODYSSEY NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4873146	ODYSSEY NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4479897	ON SCRIPTURE
Registration Number:	4490696	ON SCRIPTURE
Registration Number:	4487186	ON SCRIPTURE
Registration Number:	4374736	ODYSSEY DISTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	4983407	VIRTUETAINMENT
Registration Number:	3081167	FAITH & VALUES MEDIA
Registration Number:	2918381	FAITH & VALUES MEDIA
Registration Number:	2571692	ODYSSEY NETWORK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900544896

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell E. Radin

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0689

JP \$315.00 87345942

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell Radin

SIGNATURE: /Mitchell Radin/

DATE SIGNED: 04/14/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=N1855\_ODYSSEY IMPACT, INC--CERTIFIED COPY OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION\_200130#page1.tif

source=N1855\_ODYSSEY IMPACT, INC--CERTIFIED COPY OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION\_200130#page2.tif

source=N1855\_ODYSSEY IMPACT, INC--CERTIFIED COPY OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION\_200130#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0690

Acknowledgement Number: 1000362012566644

# STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, Michael L. Higgs, Director of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation, hereby certify that the attached document, consisting of 2 pages, inscribed with the same Authentication Code, is a true copy of the public record of the

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE-CORPORATION

for ODYSSEY IMPACT, INC.

(Department ID: **D02468270**)

I further certify that this document is a true copy generated from the online service with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my signature and affixed the seal of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland at Baltimore on this January 24, 2020.

Michael L. Higgs

Director

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

Online Certificate Authentication Code: PcDitsIJUk29QMVAx482og
To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0691

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT  DEC. 2	23	
(1)		
2) NATIONAL INTERFAITH CABLE COALITION, INC		
Maryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that		
(3) The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows  Paragraph SECOND of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read as follows  The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Odyssey Impact, Inc		100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
ev en		
This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by		
the Directors. There is not membership entitled to vote on amendments		
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate	act	
Rite J. Wullin Secretary  (5) OF BUNION (President		
CUST ID:0003792044  WORK ORDER:0005008521  parte:12-26-2019 10:15 pm		
AMT. PAID: \$155,00 2 W 31st St 8th Floor		

for the Briter
Authentication Number - PcDitsHE:299MYAx48rog

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 04/14/2020** 

New York, NY 10001

REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0692